# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6276100

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.	09/30/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLC
Street Address:	100 RESULTS WAY
City:	MARLBOROUGH
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01752

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 155**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6544788
Patent Number:	6645717
Patent Number:	6658143
Patent Number:	6674885
Patent Number:	6806595
Patent Number:	6862363
Patent Number:	6958392
Patent Number:	7033762
Patent Number:	7041812
Patent Number:	7052839
Patent Number:	7093508
Patent Number:	7122304
Patent Number:	7125671
Patent Number:	7141801
Patent Number:	7172907
Patent Number:	7195394
Patent Number:	7223541
Patent Number:	7244566
Patent Number:	7256019
Patent Number:	7264934

PATENT REEL: 053648 FRAME: 0854

506229356

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D554522
Patent Number:	7309571
Patent Number:	7330588
Patent Number:	7393640
Patent Number:	7408176
Patent Number:	7452698
Patent Number:	D584821
Patent Number:	7560254
Patent Number:	7629167
Patent Number:	7655792
Patent Number:	7655794
Patent Number:	7705323
Patent Number:	7748283
Patent Number:	7819934
Patent Number:	7867780
Patent Number:	7871771
Patent Number:	8041146
Patent Number:	8053711
Patent Number:	8067580
Patent Number:	8115150
Patent Number:	8237786
Patent Number:	8298054
Patent Number:	8362409
Patent Number:	8379960
Patent Number:	8381780
Patent Number:	8463015
Patent Number:	8468901
Patent Number:	8478069
Patent Number:	8558154
Patent Number:	8588503
Patent Number:	8587410
Patent Number:	8607829
Patent Number:	8621737
Patent Number:	8653940
Patent Number:	8713783
Patent Number:	8753005
Patent Number:	8759732
Patent Number:	8830314

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8840299
Patent Number:	8894756
Patent Number:	8900525
Patent Number:	8963684
Patent Number:	8964288
Patent Number:	9063312
Patent Number:	9080983
Patent Number:	9109193
Patent Number:	9134282
Patent Number:	9144754
Patent Number:	9248107
Patent Number:	9275465
Patent Number:	9366851
Patent Number:	9373008
Patent Number:	9370775
Patent Number:	9411144
Patent Number:	9477072
Patent Number:	D770498
Patent Number:	9507136
Patent Number:	9513473
Patent Number:	9527010
Patent Number:	9581548
Patent Number:	9606342
Patent Number:	9645374
Patent Number:	9651493
Patent Number:	9709787
Patent Number:	9720222
Patent Number:	9753265
Patent Number:	9785848
Patent Number:	9858469
Patent Number:	9891804
Patent Number:	9933363
Patent Number:	9946902
Patent Number:	9952419
Patent Number:	9984199
Patent Number:	10027855
Patent Number:	10046870
Patent Number:	10067330

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10082451
Patent Number:	10083340
Patent Number:	10175174
Patent Number:	10184949
Patent Number:	10241050
Patent Number:	D858264
Patent Number:	D858265
Patent Number:	D859136
Patent Number:	D859137
Patent Number:	D859970
Patent Number:	D859971
Patent Number:	D865507
Patent Number:	10481375
Patent Number:	D867119
Patent Number:	D867867
Patent Number:	10519409
Patent Number:	10597697
Patent Number:	10639237
Patent Number:	10670490
Patent Number:	10677802
Patent Number:	10704042
Patent Number:	10731118
Application Number:	15064438
Application Number:	13519391
Application Number:	15665413
Application Number:	14387861
Application Number:	14388057
Application Number:	14402895
Application Number:	15313018
Application Number:	15500623
Application Number:	16589759
Application Number:	15105505
Application Number:	15532594
Application Number:	15510331
Application Number:	16245924
Application Number:	15323671
Application Number:	14885580
Application Number:	15765537

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15543392
Application Number:	16500009
Application Number:	15759973
Application Number:	15565438
Application Number:	15561826
Application Number:	16081107
Application Number:	16065413
Application Number:	16065481
Application Number:	16065575
Application Number:	16065642
Application Number:	16065349
Application Number:	16336549
Application Number:	15491125
Application Number:	15609787
Application Number:	15855162
Application Number:	15718831
Application Number:	62772175
Application Number:	62890102
Application Number:	62579195
Application Number:	16394601
Application Number:	62841855

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048538000

Email:cindylehmuth@eversheds-sutherland.comCorrespondent Name:EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

**Address Line 1:** 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020-05521 (34428)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. WARREN
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM L. WARREN, REG. NO. 36,714/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=GEHealthcareBioSciences\_to\_GlobalLifeSciences#page1.tif source=GEHealthcareBioSciences\_to\_GlobalLifeSciences#page2.tif source=GEHealthcareBioSciences to GlobalLifeSciences#page3.tif

 $source = GEHealth care BioSciences\_to\_Global LifeSciences\#page 4.tif\\ source = GEHealth care BioSciences\_to\_Global LifeSciences\#page 5.tif$ 

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP." TO "GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

680713 8100V

Authentication: 203488008 Date: 08-28-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
FILED 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
SR 20196731425 - File Number 680713

### **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

### TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

### GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

#### PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("Certificate of Conversion") of GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation to the LLC pursuant to and in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on June 21, 1968 in the State of Delaware and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp. The Corporation was a corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC".
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective on September 30, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. (Eastern Time).

[signature page follows]

[Certificate of Conversion – GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the  $26^{\rm th}$  day of August 2019.

GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.

Parid Radspinner

Name: David Radspinner

Title: President

[Certificate of Conversion – GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp.]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GLOBAL LIFE

SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

680713 8100V SR# 20196731425

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203488008

Date: 08-28-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
FILED 11:34 AM 08/27/2019
SR 20196731425 - File Number 680713

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

### **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION**

OF

#### **GLOBAL LIFE SCIENCES SOLUTIONS USA LLC**

This Certificate of Formation of Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC is executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

**FIRST:** The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC.

**SECOND**: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

**THIRD**: The formation of Global Life Sciences Solutions USA LLC shall be effective on September 30, 2019 at 9:30 a.m. (Eastern Time).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation this 26th day of August 2019.

Printe

DocuSigned by:

Name: Kirsten M. Max

Title: Authorized Person

[MS0191]